From: The Vasbys
To: Tom Dekarske; Tom Brown; Tom Brandl; Tom Arnold; Tom & Diane Janz; Thomas Loock; Thomas Hornig; Terry

Hebble; Steve Harding; Sally Kostusak; Ron Lorbeck; Ron Karnatz; Ron Grundeen; Roger Gray; Roger Fritz;
Robert Manley; Robert Kortkamp; Robert Dent; Robert Cleworth; Richard Kopelke; Richard Frost; Richard Dent;
Randall Cox; Paul L. Miller; Paul Holberg; Paul Harshner; Patrick Lauby; Norm Arendt; Mike Kruger; Mike Bubla;
Michael Foley; Jon Matthews; John Coulthard; John Bushmaker; Joe Kosek; Jim Natwick; Jim Batka; Jerry
Johnson; Jere Dhein; Jeff Bottensek; Jean Captain; Jane Bushman; James Mann; James Kuhn; Howard Korslin;
George Mathews; Gene Moon; Gene Hafermann; Gary Kegler; Gary Flaminio; Dr. Peter Anderson; Doug Kopelke;
Don DeByle; Don Chesebro; Don Bubolz; Dewayne Christensen; Dennis Erdman; Dave Ferk; Dave Crotteau;
Dave Anderson; Daniel Karnes; Dan McGlynn; Dan Appel; Chris Mattheis; Chris Gorski; Charles Lewis; Charles
Hetze; chuck; Bob Hall; Bill Heilman; Anita Godin; Allen Fletcher; Allen Eimerman; John Nelson; Jim Nickel;
Robert O"Dell; Jerry Ohm; Tom Parsons; Donald Rehman; Gary Reimer; Bruce Ristow; Charles Schanes; Robert
Schmidt; Tom Schneider; Stanley Schultz; Jim Seif; Bill Severson; Robert Shaver; Gary Simmet; Glenn Skerven;
Thomas Sparhawk

Subject: LHS Newsletter - 12/19/03
Date: Thursday, December 18, 2003 7:07:04 PM

Merry Christmas!

The Editor and Judy would like to wish all the newsletter readers a Blessed Christmas!
Please remember that Christ's birthday is the "reason for the season'!

For unto you is born this day a Savior!

Ursula (Kochanowski) Nogic (65) unogic@yahoo.com writes:

Young Soldier's Returning Home
Orders from headquarters indicate that this go around, unlike the previous three, Dominik will
truly be returning home from the middle east. Twenty three years ago, I waited for him nine
months. Can't quite say which wait's been longer. That one or this. Both were long and short
simultaneously. Difference is, now all the potential I imagined for him then has proven itself
out in reality and then some. He's supposed to be leaving there on January 3rd. 'M I happy?
You bet! Not as happy as I'll be when I wrap my arms around him at the Colorado Springs
airport. Nor as happy as I'd be if this war truly bestowed the 'peace and love' I wish for in
Polish in this card. But still incredibly happy.
The best to each of you and those near and dear to you, wherever they are. Always, they're as
close as our heartstrings allow them to be.

Editor's note: Wondered if any of the Wood County readers had recommendations or "non-recommendations" for
nursing homes, assisted living places in the Rapids area that they'd like to share? Many from the Class of 64 and 65

have parents that will be in need of that sort of facility sometime in the future and it might not hurt to start thinking
about it now!


mailto:kvasby@smallbytes.net
mailto:tdekarske@wi.rr.com
mailto:tbrown@intella.net
mailto:tdbrandl@hotmail.com
mailto:tarnold@wi.rr.com
mailto:dtjanz47@wctc.net
mailto:tloock@wctc.net
mailto:thomas.hornig@bsbmlaw.com
mailto:thebble@birchlabs.com
mailto:thebble@birchlabs.com
mailto:scoot@tznet.com
mailto:sallynbob@aiserv.net
mailto:krlorbck@wctc.net
mailto:karnatzr@wctc.net
mailto:grundfam@wctc.net
mailto:regraywolf@aol.com
mailto:fritzcat@thecia.net
mailto:rmanley@tznet.com
mailto:rkortkamp@charter.net
mailto:dents@execpc.com
mailto:clewco@wctc.net
mailto:kopelke@wctc.net
mailto:rfrost@mail.sdlax.k12.wi.us
mailto:richard.dent@delphi.com
mailto:vcox@ticon.net
mailto:plm@sentex.net
mailto:edutoy@aol.com
mailto:jensam@hotmail.com
mailto:pclauby@wctc.net
mailto:njarendt@execpc.com
mailto:mkruger@g2a.net
mailto:mbubla@wisp.k12.wi.us
mailto:foleysmtn@charter.net
mailto:Jandlinnfct@aol.com
mailto:bjcoulthard@yahoo.com
mailto:nikidog@charter.net
mailto:joe@lakefield.net
mailto:jtrout99@charter.net
mailto:w9eme@wctc.net
mailto:jjohnson@cornell.com
mailto:jjohnson@cornell.com
mailto:jdhein@toscaltd.com
mailto:grounds@stevenspointcountryclub.com
mailto:jcaptain@d.umn.edu
mailto:jbushman@charter.net
mailto:jcmann@newnorth.net
mailto:kuhnj@wctc.net
mailto:whome@tds.net
mailto:geogarden@charter.net
mailto:workingalltheway@yahoo.com
mailto:genehafermann@charter.net
mailto:dkegler@msn.com
mailto:g.flaminio@verizon.net
mailto:peteERMD@aol.com
mailto:skijump@mia.net
mailto:oldwis@charter.net
mailto:chesebro@wctc.net
mailto:bubolzdonbub@aol.com
mailto:chum@wctc.net
mailto:derdman@baf.com
mailto:djf@newnorth.net
mailto:slapshot@wctc.net
mailto:cwdance2@earthlink.net
mailto:dlk1118@cs.com
mailto:mcglynnfam@charter.net
mailto:hagau1@yahoo.com
mailto:webgolfn@dwave.net
mailto:karma@karma-inc.com
mailto:chad.lewis@equifax.com
mailto:hetze@alaska.net
mailto:hetze@alaska.net
mailto:chuck
mailto:bobhall@wctc.net
mailto:wheilman@ptwi.com
mailto:agodin@uwsp.edu
mailto:fletcher_allen@hotmail.com
mailto:ateimerman@charter.net
mailto:barbn@wctc.net
mailto:jnickel206@aol.com
mailto:abcodell@wctc.net
mailto:johm@esgarch.com
mailto:Sodaparson@aol.com
mailto:zakons@comcast.net
mailto:r6antlers@aol.com
mailto:Britts@mwt.net
mailto:catchu@rockford.com
mailto:1chopper@charter.net
mailto:1chopper@charter.net
mailto:tpschneid@aol.com
mailto:schultzmti@aol.com
mailto:jseif49@attbi.com
mailto:wmseverson@ra.rockwell.com
mailto:bshaver@bus.wisc.edu
mailto:gargin@wctc.net
mailto:eggbert@charter.net
mailto:sparhawktrucking@charter.net
mailto:unogic@yahoo.com

